
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Wisconsin Bicycle Racing  
www.wisconsinbicycleracing.com 

 
Clearing skies, No rain, warming temps and a West breeze were the weather conditions. This wide road course is 
great for very fast speeds but wind will slow you down. Unfortunately, the owner of a business on the east 
north/south street did not want his driveway access slowed down by a bicycle race so the course went down 
an inner road, through a parking lot, then excited inches North of his driveway. This chicane tested riders 
technical ability. (Did I hear a possible new course for the Sept event?) 
 
Juniors 

Place  # Name Club 
1 1 Jr 15+ 508 Mike Redlich ABD 
2 1 Jr 14- 506 Josh Schilling Team Mack 
3 2 Jr 14- 507 Jacob Schilling Team Mack 

 
 
Women 

Overall 
Place 

Class 
place 

# Name Club 

1 1 WOpen 509 Beth Engwis Team Kenda 
2 1 W4 513 Alecia Jasper Velo Trocadero 
3 1 W50+ 516 Christie Hoff Midwest Masters 

 
 
Category 5 - Citizen 

Place # Name Club 
1 508 Bruce Peltier Emery�s 
2 503 Tristan Petsch-Horvath Team Mack 
3 509 Cory Davenport Unattached 
4 505 Mike Burns ABD 
5 511 Phil Cook Team Geargrinder 
6 504 Kevin Hetzel Team Apache 

 
 
Tom Weil started quick, pressing the pace throughout the race finishing 1st overall in the combined age group start. 
Masters 65 - 80+ 

Overall 
place 

Class 
place 

# Name Club 

1 1 65+ 517 Tom Weil ABD 
2 2 65+ 502 Richard Vichotka Midwest Masters 
3 3 65+ 503 Garry  McGovern Midwest Masters 
4 1 70+ 515 Bob Beck Midwest Masters 
5 1 W70+ 518 Pat  Beam ABD 
6 1 75+ 519 Gerald Beam Turin 
7 1 W60+ 505 Nancy Beck Midwest Masters 
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Masters 60+ 

Place # Name Club 
1 528 Richard Adamczyk Midwest Masters 
2 510 David Goetzinger RVO 
3 523 Longin Kusal Unattached 
4 520 Paul Mehlenbeck BVC/ Nomad 
5 517 Tom Weil ABD 
6 501 Albert Weigel VCR 
7 506 Victor Alcazar Unattached 
8 502 Richard Vichotka Midwest Masters 
9 521 Bill Kallas ABD 

10 515 Bob Beck Midwest Masters 
11 503 Gary  McGovern Midwest Masters 
12 507 Alan Stern VCR 
13 514 Patrick Kilroy Albertos 

 
Team PACT uses a successful tried and proven tactic once again. Debbie broke from the field, on the main stretch, 
gaining distance with a fast ride through the chicane, no one made a good chase, Mike Jones breaks from the field, Debbie 
and Mike team up and ride to 1st & 2nd. The field did make attempts to catch D & M but without success.  Rich 
Adamczyk wins the field sprint, then 75 yards after the finish with head hung down from the effort misses the turn and 
rides into the course barricade. 
Masters 50-54 & 55-59 

Overall 
Place 

Class 
Place 

# Name Club 

1 1 - 50-54 526 Mike Jones Pact Dishnetwork 
2 2 - 50-54 525 Debbie Dust Pact Dishnetwork 
3 1 - 55+ 528 Richard Adamczyk Midwest Masters 
4 2 - 55+ 527 Zbigniew Demel Pact Dishnetwork 
5 3 - 55+ 522 Mike Vonnahmen Midwest Masters 
6 4 - 55+ 532 Richard Kreutzfeldt Pact Dishnetwork 
7 5 - 55+ 531 Jeff McKillip Geargrinders 
8 6 - 55+ 517 Tom Weil ABD 
9 7 - 55+ 533 Daniel Madsen ABD 

10 8 - 55+ 524 Michael Rummelhart Team Mack 
11 9 - 55+ 523 Longin Kusal Unattached 
12 10 - 55+ 529 Gerald Hoff Midwest Masters 
13 11 - 55+ 501 Albert Weigel VCR 
14 12 - 55+ 515 Bob Beck Midwest Masters 
15 13 - 55+ 506 Victor Alcazar Unattached 
16 3 - 50-54 520 Paul Mehlenbeck BVC/ Nomad 

 
The field stayed together for most of the race, until Tristan took a flyer, staying away to the finish, no easy task against the 
wind on the backstretch. 
Category 4 

Place # Name Club 
1 503 Tristan Petsch-Horvath Team Mack 
2 535 Joe Berenyi PSI Met Racing 
3 509 Cory Davenport Unattached 
4 530 Corey Sepanski Kenosha Velosport 
5 534 Aaron Hampton PSI Met Racing 
6 505 Mike Burns ABD 
7 511 Phil Cook Team Geargrinder 
8 504 Kevin Hetzel Team Apache 



 
PACT, PACT, PACT, APACHE�Verner and Jones breakaway, and the non-PACT riders tried to keep in contact, with 
the break gone the race for 3rd was now within the field. Saplis gave his best, Serafin had a bit more speed, then the very 
close Kreutzfeldt - Dust - Vonnahmen finish. 
Masters 40+ 

Place # Name  Club 
1 545 Dan Verner Pact Dishnetwork 
2 526 Mike Jones Pact Dishnetwork 
3 536 Mark Serafin Pact Dishnetwork 
4 537 Jim Saplis Team Apache 
5 532 Richard Kreutzfeldt Pact Dishnetwork 
6 525 Debbie  Dust Pact Dishnetwork 
7 522 Mike Vonnahmen Midwest Masters 
8 538 Michael Stodden Freeport BC 
9 527 Zbigniew Demel Pact Dishnetwork 

10 546 Dan Schneider Hayes Brakes 
11 539 Len Cabaltera Hayes Brakes 
12 512 Thomas Kmezich HTC 
dnf 548 Troy List Dice 

 
Category 3 

Place # Name Club 
1 536 Mark Serafin Pact 
2 547 James Sneddon ABD 
3 549 Jeff Rudy Wheel and Sprocket 

 
Masters 30 + 

Place # Name  Club 
1 551 Robert Springer Team Wheel & Sprocket 
2 502 Kevin Stephens Project 5 Racing 
3 550 Ron Cook Project 5 Racing 
4 534 Aaron Hampton PSI Met Racing 

 
Category 1/2 

Place # Name   
1 551 Robert Springer Team wheel &Sprocket 
2 502 Kevin Stephens Project 5 Racing 
3 547 James Sneddon ABD 

 
Results questions: cewbike@tds.net 


